Endowment Award Appl. Form No. 39 (Scholarship for physically challenged children's education till Class-XII, from needy family studying in our society)

## ROTARY CLUB OF CALCUTTA

Rotary Sadan, 94/2, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata-700 020 Phone No. 2223-8686/ 8787 Fax No. 2223-2573

## G. D. KOTHARI CHARITABLE TRUST ENDOWMENT

## BACKGROUND

Rotary Club of Calcutta has been a part of Calcutta's Social history. During its existence, since 1919, it has set up an exemplary record of service to humanity and of contribution to the betterment of civic and community life.

Initiated by Rotary Club of Calcutta, Rtn. Dau Dayal Kothari, Past President of Rotary Club of Calcutta has instituted in the year 2014-2015, the "**G. D. Kothari Charitable Trust Endowment**" to support the education of FIVE physically challenged children preferably children's from needy family studying in school upto Class XII.

## FORM & PRESENTATION OF THE AWARD

This Award will comprise five scholarships in cash of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand) each along with a suitable citation to be given to support the education of physically challenged child preferably children's from needy family studying in school upto Class XII in any Rotary District preferably in the territory of District 3291 or its successor District to which Rotary Club of Calcutta belongs to be adjudged by an Award Selection Panel on the basis of applications/nominations received from individuals, recognized social institutions and business establishments.

This Award will be presented annually at a Rotary function.

## ELIGIBILITY

- 1. The recipient must be an individual residing in the territory of any Rotary District, preferably District 3291 (or any successor Rotary District which includes therein the Rotary Club of Calcutta).
- 2. The Award will be made on the recommendation of the Selection Panel constituted for the purpose and the Panel's decision would be final and binding.
- 3. The Award may be withheld in any year in the absence of any suitable candidate meriting such recognition.
- 4. If the Selection Panel so decides, in deserving cases, the Award may be split between two or more awardees in a particular year.

On invitation, applications/ nominations may be submitted to the Rotary Club of Calcutta Welfare Trust, 94/2, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata-700 020 to reach by 22.01.2021 in a SEALED ENVELOP mentioning the name of the award.

# **ROTARY CLUB OF CALCUTTA**

## G. D. KOTHARI CHARITABLE TRUST ENDOWMENT AWARD

To a physically challenged child preferably a girl child from needy family studying in school upto Class XII

## **APPLICATION FORM**

Applications must be submitted in 3 complete sets along with enclosures highlighting the following :-

:

:

•

•

:

:

:

:

2

Name of Applicant

Sex

Address (attach proof of residence)

### Brief Family Background

- (a) Name of Father/Guardian :
- (b) Profession of Father :
- (c) Monthly Income of Father(with proof) :
- (d) Contact No. (Mobile No.)
- (e) E-mail No. :

#### **Background of Disability**

Nature of Disability (Specify)

- (a) Since Birth
- (b) Due to Disease
- (c) Due to Accident
- (d) Extent of Disability( medical certificate) :

Any other relevant information

#### Signature of Applicant

#### Signature of nominating organization / Rotary Club , if any:

CLUB ENDORSEMENT (In case of sponsorship by a Rotary Club)			
The	Rotary	Club	of
recommends the name of Sri/Smt		for the Award.	
Date :	President :	Secretary :	

On invitation, applications/nominations may be submitted to Rotary Club of Calcutta Welfare Trust, 94/2, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata-700 020 to reach by